
Monday 20 January 2025 

 

Dear Parents and Carers 

 

1. Staffing Update 

Mrs Harpe returns to her Principal Teacher of Support for Leaning (SEB) post today with Mrs Leslie and 

Mrs Fullerton reverting to their part-time teacher of English posts. 

Mrs Whittle will be moving on from her teaching post in the Support for Learning Department to Miss 

Burgess’ former English post in our English Department from Monday 27 January 2025.   

We are currently advertising for Mrs Whittle’s replacement in the Support for Learning Department. 

2. S2 Information Evening for Parents and Carers, 

Thank you to the parents and carers who attended our recent online S2 Information Evening.   

Please note that all the presentations from the Information Evening are on our school website: 

https://blogs.glowscotland.org.uk/sh/anderson/curriculum-2/course-information 

3. Key Dates (further information will follow)  

Date Event 

Monday 20 January 2025 S2 Reports handed out to pupils. 

Wednesday 29 January 2025 Occasional holiday date. 

Monday 03 February 2025 S5/6 Prelims start through to Friday 14 February 2025. 

Tuesday 04 February 2025 S2 Parents’ Evening. 

Wednesday 05 February 202. S3 Information Evening. 

Friday 07 February 2025 S4 Monitoring posted to parents/carers. 

Wednesday 12 February 2025 Parent Council Information Evening for all parents and carers - 

guest speakers on substance use, vaping, mental health and 

internet safety. 

Friday 21 February 2025 Occasional holiday.  

Monday 24 February 2025 Occasional holiday. 

 

 

Yours sincerely 

 

Robin Calder 

Head Teacher 

 

https://blogs.glowscotland.org.uk/sh/anderson/curriculum-2/course-information

